502225280 02/08/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Davis K Bartow	02/08/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Carolina IP LLC
Street Address:	144 Fernwood lane
City:	Greenville
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	29607

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13368405

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8649083900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 864-370-2211

Email: jguy@johnperkinslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Perkins Law LLC
Address Line 1: 200 North Main Street

Address Line 2: Suite 301

Address Line 4: GREENVILLE, SOUTH CAROLINA 29601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16008.0006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph Guy

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

OF \$40.00 13368405

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas, I/we, Davis K. Bartow, Mercedes P. Bartow and Douglas H. Bartow (hereinafter "Assignor(s)") have invented certain new and useful improvements in INTERLOCKING SWIM NOODLES (hereinafter "Invention") for which an application for patent was filed as U.S. Pat. No. 13/368,405 filed 2/8/2012; U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/750,398 filed 1/9/2013 and a PCT Application which is attached hereto for filing.

Whereas, Carolina IP, LLC, (hereinafter "Assignee") a South Carolina corporation, having a mailing address of 144 Fernwood Lane, Greenville, SC 29607, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the Invention;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar and no cents (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, Assignor(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee exclusive right, title and interest in any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on the Invention in the United States or anywhere in the World.

I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the entire right, title and interest to any Letters Patent issuing on the invention to said Assignee to the full end of any term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Davis K. Bartow

Douglas H. Bartow

Date

Morcedes P. Bartow

FEB 8"4 7013

PATENT REEL: 029782 FRAME: 0690

RECORDED: 02/08/2013